
 

 

 

 

SPECIAL MEETING OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES –July 13, 2020 

CITIZENS PARTICIPATION 
• Eight citizens addressed the Board of Trustees  

 

  

DISCUSSION ITEM 
• Safe Return to School Plan Update  

 

APPROVED BOARD ACTION ITEMS 
v District Hybrid Model for Face to Face Instruction with the following:  

*   Start of School September 8, 2020 
*   Virtual Instruction for the First Three Weeks of School  
 

v Extracurricular Participation and UIL Activities for Virtual Learners as Long as Other Requirements are 
Met 

v Contracts for Purchasing Real Estate 
v Superintendent Evaluation as Presented and Amendment to Superintendent Contract Including a One 

Time Payment of $1,500   
 

FUTURE BOARD MEETINGS 
The next Regular Board meeting is scheduled for August 3, 2020 and Regular Board meeting August 3, 2020 
set for 6:00 p.m.  


